2159863090

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
[Rev. 10/02]	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y W
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Name: Unisys Corporation
	Internal Address: Chief IP Counsel;
Additional name(s) of conveying pertylies) attached? 🕒 Yes 🖾 No	Office of the General Counsel
3. Nature of conveyance:	
📮 Assignment 📮 Merger	4.77
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: 1 Unisys Way
Other Junior Security Release	
	City: Blue Bell State: PA Zip: 19454
Execution Date: February 1, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧧 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>N/A</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/135,274	B. Patent No.(s) 5,068,912
Additional numbers att	ached? Solves Color
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 210
Name: Connie Bongiovanni	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>8,400.00</u>
Internal Address: IP Law Group	Enclosed
Office of the General Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1 Unisys Way	
	19-3790
City: Blue Bell State: PA Zip: 19454	·
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
_	
Robert P. Marley	February 2, 2010
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with r	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Addendum to Recordation of Junior Security Release; February 2, 2010

	Destruct No.			nal Patent Applications	
	Docket No.	Appin. No.	Filed	Title	Issue Date
2.	PM064	10/740,226	18-Dec-03	PAPER JOGGER	Pending
3.	PM075	10/971,206	22-Oct-04	RETRACTABLE DOCUMENT HANDLING MECHANISM FOR A DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM	Pending
4.	PM077	10/971,207	22-Oct-04	RE-POSITIONING DEVICE FOR A RETRACTABLE DOCUMENT HANDLING APPARATUS	Pending
5.	PM078	11/903,099	20-Sep-07	HAND-SEPARABLE RIBBON SPOOL ASSEMBLY	11-27-2007
6.	PM086	11/093,359	30-Mar-05	RETRACTABLE IMAGE CAMERA MECHANISM FOR A DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM	Pending
7.	PM087	11/206,728	18-Aug-05	LOW-PROFILE DOCUMENT FEEDING MACHINE WITH HOPPER EXTENSION	Pending
8.	PM088	11/206,729	18-Aug-05	LOW-PROFILE DOCUMENT FEEDING MACHINE WITH HOPPER FLOOR FOR COLUMN FORMING DOCUMENTS	Pending
9.	PM091	12/327,956	4-Dec-08	DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM WITH MECHANISM FOR DETECTING STAPLES, PAPER CLIPS AND LIKE FOREIGN ITEMS	Pending
10.	PM093	11/950,519	5-Dec-07	OPERATOR INTERACTIVE DOCUMENT IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM	Pending
11.	PM095	11/903,854	25-Sep-07	DOCUMENT READER INCLUDING A POSITIONING AND RETENTION SYSTEM	Pending
12.	PM096	11/903,945	25-Sep-07	PRINTING SYSTEM WITH SINGLE- USE INKJET CARTRIDGE	Pending
13.	PM097	11/903,944	25-Sep-07	DOCUMENT READER INCLUDING AN OPTICAL MOVEMENT DETECTION SYSTEM	Pending
14.	PM098	12/145,571	25-Jun-08	MOTORIZED DOCUMENT SCANNER	Pending
15.	PM099	12/110,395	28-Apr-08	READ HEAD IN A LINEAR CHECK READER	Pending
16.	PM100	11/949,872	4-Dec-07	HAND-OPERATED DOCUMENT READER/IMAGER WITH SPEED LIMITING DEVICE INCLUDING A VISCOUS DAMPER	Pending
17.	PM101	12/145,743	25-Jun-08	DOCUMENT READER HAVING A DOCUMENT REGISTRATION AND RETENTION SYSTEM	Pending
18.	PM102	11/895,227	23-Aug-07	SEMI-AUTOMATIC SPRING/CYLINDER MECHANISM IN A HAND-OPERATED DOCUMENT READER/IMAGER	Pending

		40	A) – Additior	4(A) – Additional Patent Applications						
	Docket No.	Appin. No.	Filed	Title	Issue Date					
				SYSTEM AND METHOD TO CUE	Pending					
			İ	OPERATOR RESPONSE IN A	,					
		l		MANUALLY DRIVEN DOCUMENT						
19.	PM103	12/145,729	25-Jun-08	SCANNER						
		ļ		EMBEDDED LINEAR OPTICAL	Pending					
				STRIP FOR SPEED FEEDBACK IN A HAND-OPERATED CHECK						
20.	PM104	11/894.017	 17-Aug-07	READER/IMAGER						
		1 1/00 1/01/	17-7-0g-07	SEMI-AUTOMATIC INERTIAL	Pending					
				WHEEL DEVICE IN A HAND-	renaing					
				OPERATED DOCUMENT						
21.	PM105	11/893,642	17-Aug-07	READER/IMAGER						
				DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM	Pending					
				AND DOCUMENT						
22.	PM107	11/653,697	16-Jan-07	TRANSPORT/CAMERA INTERFACE						
				DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM	Pending					
				HAVING A TURN-AROUND LOOP	Ì					
23.	PM108	12/145,542	25 1 00	WITH COMPONENT						
ZJ.	FIVIO	12/140,042	25-Jun-08	REPOSITIONING						
	ļ			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAPTURING AND TRANSPOSING	Abandoned					
				VERTICALLY SCANNED						
24.	PM109	11/789,333	24-Apr-07	DOCUMENTS						
			_	BI-DIRECTIONAL MAGNETIC	Pending					
25.	PM110	11/950,461	5-Dec-07	CHARACTER READER	rending					
	1 101175	11/000,401	3-000-01	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	Pending					
				LINKING FRONT AND REAR	rending					
				IMAGES IN A DOCUMENT						
26.	PM111	11/653,696	16-Jan-07	READER/IMAGER						
				METHOD OF PROCESSING	Pending					
	DI III			BACKWARDS DOCUMENTS IN A	•					
27.	PM112	11/653,561	16-Jan-07	CHECK READER/IMAGER						
28.	PM113	44/000 400	5 Dec 07	DOCUMENT FEEDER FLAG	Pending					
20.	FIVITIO	11/950,482	5-Dec- <u>07</u>	ASSEMBLY HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE PRINTING	B!					
				SYSTEM WITH SINGLE-USE INKJET	Pending					
29.	PM114	11/903,989	25-Sep-07	CARTRIDGE						
				ADJUSTABLE FORCE PINCH	Pending					
30.	PM115	12/176,768	21-Jul-08	ROLLER						
31.	PM116	12/033,437	19-Feb-08	SECURE CHECK CAPTURE DEVICE	Pending					
				HAND-OPERATED DOCUMENT	Pending					
	l i			READER/IMAGER WITH						
32.	PM117	11/949,860	4-Dec-07	DOCUMENT RETENTION DEVICE						
				CONVERTIBLE BACK	Pending					
20	D14440	111050 000	j	COUNTER/TELLER STATION	-					
33.	PM118	11/653,699	16-Jan-07	DOCUMENT PROCESSOR						
				HAND-OPERATED DOCUMENT	Pending					
			İ	READER/IMAGER WITH SPEED LIMITING DEVICE PROVIDING						
34.	PM119	11/949,839	4-Dec-07	DOCUMENT RETENTION						
¥ ti		· HOTO104	7-000-01	DOCUMENT PROCESSING	Pending					

<u> </u>		4(,	A) – Additior	al Patent Applications	.,
	Docket No.	Appin. No.	Filed	Title	Issue Date
36.	PM126.P	12/036,332	25-Feb-08	ENHANCED OPTICAL MULTI-FEED DECTECTION	Abandoned
37.	PM129	11/962,492	21-Dec-07	ROTARY ENDORSER FOR DOCUMENT PROCESSING EMPLOYING A SHAPE-MEMORY ALLOY ACTUATOR	Pending
38.	PM130	12/036,339	25-Feb-08	REDUCTION OF INCORRECTLY IDENTIFIED DOCUMENT SCANNING DEFECTS	Pending
39.	PM131	12/140,369	17-Jun-08	DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM HAVING IMPROVED OPERATIONAL SEQUENCING	Pending
40.	PM133	12/176,804	21-Jul-08	SINGLE MOTOR DOCUMENT JOGGER/FEEDER	Pending
41,	PM135	12/233,727	<u>19-Sep-</u> 08	MANUAL INK JET CARTRIDGE CLEANING AND CAPPING STATION	Pending
42.	PM136	12/176,791	21-Jul-08	COMPACT MULTIPASS DOCUMENT PROCESSOR	Pending
43.	PM137	12/193,064	18-Aug-08	POCKET SELECTOR GATE WITH SELF LOCKING GEOMETRY	Pending
44.	PM142	12/319,059	31-Dec-08	ENDORSEMENT PRINTING BY BUILDING CHARACTERS	Pending
45.	PM143	12/319,058	31-Dec-08	CHECK-PROCESSING DEVICE WITH SINGLE IMAGE CAMERA	Pending
46.	P M 144	12/319,057	31-Dec-08	CHECK PROCESSING DEVICE WITH SINGLE IMAGE CAPACITY AND CONDITIONALLY-REVERSIBLE TRACK DIRECTION	Pending
47.	PM145	12/319,055	31-Dec-08	A METHOD FOR CONTROLLING FEATURE UPGRADES ON A PLÜRALITY OF PAYMENT SYSTEM DEVICES, ONSITE, IN A DISTRIBUTED NETWORK	Pending
141		.2.0.0,000	3, 200-00	DIGITADO LED INC. (MONIX	Pending
4 8.	PM146	5-22-2009		BI-DIRECTIONAL DUAL-SPEED DOCUMENT PROCESSOR	

		4(B) – Additional Patents	
	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
2.	5,084,626	Serve for controlling document transport	6/28/1992
3.	5,089,713	Document imaging illumination with fibre optic intensity-adjust	2/19/1992
4,	5,090,032	Movable pressure spring band to avoid excessive wear from ca	2/18/1992
5.	5,106,071	Drag clutch document feeder mechanism	4/21/1992
6.	5,120,977	Document Transport Control Including Document Velocity Profiles	6/9/1992
7.	5,134,663	Center Line magnetic link Character Recognition System	6/28/1992
8.	5,140,444	Image Date Processor	8/18/1992
9.	5,144,457	Integrated Imaging Assembly	9/1/1992
10.	5,146,362	Infra Red Extraction From Illumination Source	9/9/1992
11.	5,151,952	Character recognition apparatus which obtains distance ratios between edges in a character for identification	9/29/1992
12.	5,155,776	Filtering Illumination for Image Lift	10/13/1992
13.	5,157,740	Method For Background Suppression in an Image Data Processing System	10/20/1992
14.	5,225,978	Document processing system having integrated expert module	7/6/1993
15.	5,255,107	Integrated Multi-Beam Imaging Assembly	10/19/1993
16.	5,257,319	Character recognition apparatus	10/26/1993
17.	5,259,043	Filtering Illumination for Image Lift	11/2/1993
18.	5,264,961	Techniques for Trapping Beams of Infra-Red Energy	11/2/1993
19.	5,267,325	Locating Characters for Character Recognition	11/30/1993
20.	5,274,242	Selectable Transport-Servo Velocity Profile for Document Transport	12/28/1993
21.	5,287,416	Parallel Pipelined image process	2/15/1994
22.	5,301,350	Real Time Storage/Retrieval Subsystem for Document Processing in Banking Operations	4/5/1994
23.	5,303,913	Damped Pinch-Roll for Document Feed	4/19/1994
24.	5,305,398	Method and apparatus for scaling image data	4/19/1994
25.	5,313,070	Check Imaging Illumination with Focus/Defocus and Fibre Optic Guide Means	5/17/1994
26.	5,313,071	Ribbon Advance Monitor	5/17/1994
27.	5,321,527	Integrated Document Imaging Assembly	6/14/1994
28.	5,321,816	Local-Remote Apparatus with Specialized Image Storage Modules	6/14/1994
29.	5,329,614	Method and apparatus for image scaling	7/12/1994
30.	5,352,900	Ribbon Tracking Technique with Low-Ribbon Detection	10/4/1994
31.	5,359,667	Method for Identifying and Tracking Document Characteristics in a Document Image Processing System	10/25/1994
32.	5,367,386	Image Scanning Apparatus for Thermally and Optically Isolating Imaging Components	11/22/1994
33.	5,371,356	Document Imaging with Doubly-Bent Lamps	12/6/1994
34.	5,381,099	Streak Detection for Ink-Jet Printer with Obnically Connected Segment Pairs	1/10/1995

		4(B) – Additional Patents	
	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
35.	5,408,085	Document-Imaging Illumination with Human-Eye Response Photopic Filter Means	4/18/1995
<u> 36.</u>	5,419,545	High Speed Document Stacking Assembly	5/30/1995
37.	5,419,546	Double Document Detection Arrangement	5/30/1995
38.	5,420,944	Techniques for Aligning, Focusing and Normalizing Imaging System	5/30/1995
39.	5,420,945	Methods for Aligning, Focusing and Normalizing Imaging System	5/30/1995
40.	5,422,474	Methods for Document Illumination	6/9/1995
41.	5,423,527	Document Transport with Gap Adjust	6/13/1995
42.	5,426,530	Extraction and Trapping of IR	6/20/1995
43.	5,437,375	Double Document Detection Systems	8/1/1995
44.	5,439,506	Separation Process for a Check Processor	8/8/1995
45.	5,453,849	Integrating Cylinder for Object Illumination	9/26/1995
_46.	5,471,048	Document Imaging Lamps with Bent Dark Ends	11/28/1995
47,	5,491,336	Document Illumination with Lambertian Cavity	2/13/1996
48.	5,499,810	Pinch-Roll Floating Damper	3/19/1996
49.	5,509,648	Document Separation/Detection Technique	4/23/1996
50.	5,513,274	Adjusting Illumination for Image Lift to Match Camera	4/30/1996
51.	5,517,584	Method and Apparatus for High-Speed Implementation of Scaling, Dithering and data Remapping Operations with a Single Processor	5/14/1996
52.	5,519,513	Techniques for illuminating objects	5/21/1996
53.	5,522,589	Document Stacking Technique	6/4/1996
54.	5,524,878	Damped Pinch-Roll for Document Feed	6/11/1996
55.	5,528,705	JPEG Synchronization Tag	6/18/1996
56.	5,530,784	Imaging of Documents	6/25/1996
57.	5,557,451	Document Processing with Infra-Red Extraction	9/17/1996
58.	5,565,786	Detection of Erroneous Ink-Jet Printing	10/15/1996
59 .	5,573,291	Probe for Unjamming High Speed Document Processing Systems	11/12/1996
60.	5,575,466	Document Transport with Variable Pinch-Roll Force for Gap Adjust	11/19/1996
61 ,	5,583,546	Streak-Detector for Ink Jet Printer	12/10/1996
62.	5,591,961	Illumination with Bent Fluorescent Tubes	1/7/1997
63.	5,606,173	Arrangement for Aligning, Focusing and Normalizing Imaging System	2/25/1997
64.	5,618,038	Document Stacking Arrangement	4/8/1997
65.	5,640,207	Camera for High-Speed Imaging	6/17/1997
66.	5,645,275	Camera for High-Speed Imaging	7/8/1997
67.	5,671,919	Double-Document Detection Arrangement	9/30/1997
68.	5,672,829	Calculating Damping for Belts	9/30/1997
69.	5,677,787	Automatic Imaging of Documents	10/14/1997
70.	5,682,444	Document Imaging Techniques	10/28/1997
71.	5,692,742	Document Transport with Adjustable Gap	12/2/1997
72.	5,701,361	Adjusting Illumination for Image Lift	12/23/1997

		4(B) – Additional Patents	
	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
73.	5,708,810	Image-Based Document Processing System Having a Platform Architecture	1/13/1998
74,	5,711,520	Document Stacking	1/27/1998
75.	5,712,564	Magnetic Ink Recorder Calibration Apparatus and method	1/27/1998
76.	5,717,504	Apparatus for Illuminating Documents	2/10/1998
77.	<u>5,717,779</u>	Tailoring Illumination for Electronic Image Lift	2/10/1998
78.	5,721,790	Methods and apparatus for separating integer and fractional portions of a fractional amount	2/24/1998
79.	5,758,916	Program for Unjamming High-Speed Document Processing Systems	6/2/1998
80	5,780,841	Document-Image Camera Mounted on Reversible Clamp	7/14/1998
81	5,798,456	Predicting Behavior of Synchronous Flexible Webs	8/25/1998
82.	5,801,723	Streak Detector for Ink Jet Printer	9/1/1998
83.	5,825,945	Document Imaging with Illumination from Lambertian Surfaces	10/20/1998
84.	5,837,063	Operator Aid for Cleaning Recessed Reflective Sensors in Document Processing Systems	11/17/1998
85.	5,848,784	Document Separation Apparatus	12/15/1998
86.	5,859,726	Apparatus for Extraction of IR from Illumination for Check Processor	1/12/1999
87.	5,864,629	Character recognition methods including locating and extract	1/26/1999
88.	5,908,191	Document Separation/Detection Technique Apparatus	6/1/1999
89.	5,921,523	Mount for Camera-PC Terminal	7/13/1999
90.	5,966,238	Automatic Imaging of Documents	10/12/1999
91.	5,969,251	Belt Damping	1477271000
92.	5,986,427	Error-Compensated Velocity Control	10/19/1999
93.	5,999,663	Imaging System with Scaling/Normalizing	12/7/1999
94.	6,000,693	Article Detection via Pinch-Roll Motion	12/14/1999
95.	6,019,366	Damped Pinch-Roll for Document Feed	2/1/2000
96.	6,024,359	Sheet Stacking Techniques	2/15/2000
97.	6,036,026	Technique for Check Sorting	3/14/2000
98.	6,039,429	Misprint Detection Techniques	3/21/2000
99.	6,065,746	Apparatus and Method of Automatically Adjusting a Document Deceleration Rate	5/23/2000
100.	6,065,748	High-Speed Document Stacking Assembly	5/23/2000
101.	6,076,823	Tapered-Edge Separator Web for Record Feeding	6/20/2000
102.	6,103,985	Turn Around Loop Apparatus for Document Scanning/Processing	8/15/2000
103.	6,112,991	Gray-Shade Pass Card Reader	9/5/2000
104.	6,119,940	Identification Method	9/19/2000
105.	6,168,218	Method to Provide Anti-Jam Probe	1/2/2001
106.	6,170,820	Roller Blasing for Sheet Engagement	1/9/2001
107.	6,178,014	Apparatus for Illuminating Documents	1/23/2001
108.	6,199,854	Document Feeder with Variable Speed Separator	3/13/2001
109.	6,205,873	Transport Motion Via Flexures	3/27/2001
110.	6,234,471	Document Jogger with Adjustable Bin Width	5/22/2001
111.	6,243,908	Track Clearance Card and Methods of Making and Using the Same	6/12/2001

		4(B) - Additional Patents	T :
	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
112.	6,246,464	Illumination System	6/12/2001
113.	6,259,100	Multiple Gap Photo-Electric Sensor Using Light Pipes	7/10/2001
114.	6,259,829	Check Reading Apparatus and Method Utilizing Sync Tags for Image matching	7/10/2001
115.	6,260,841	Automatic Document Feeder Hopper Flag Force Control	7/17/2001
116.	6,275,602	Illumination for Image Lift	8/14/2001
117.	6,296,412	Hand Separable Roller Latching Device	10/2/2001
118.	6,299,159	Direct Current Miniature Paper Jogger	10/9/2001
119.	6,305,772	Angled Air Impingement System for Document Control	10/23/2001
120.	6,351,553	Quality Assurance of Captured Document Images	2/26/2002
121.	6,364,308	Document Feeder with Overlap Prevention	4/2/2002
122.	6,394,348	Apparatus for Positioning Magnetically Coded Substrate Relative to a Magnetic Read Head	5/28/1992
123.	6,419,221	Adaptive Flag Weight for Document Handling Apparatus	7/16/2002
124.	6,430,520	Dynamic Friction Measurement Apparatus and Method	8/6/2002
125.	6,454,253	Document Feeder Nudger Belt Friction Force Control	9/24/2002
126.	6,464,147	Dual Gap Read Head for Magnetic Ink Character Recognition	10/15/2002
127.	6,474,637	Adaptive Flag Weight for Document Handling Apparatus	11/5/2002
128.	6,497,406	Quiet Jogging	12/24/2002
129.	6,499,734	System and Method for Detecting a Document Trailing Edge Exiting Feeder	12/31/2002
130.	6,505,868	Wadded document extractor	1/14/2003
131.	6,533,264	Constant space document feeder	3/18/2003
132.	6,533,381	Variable Rate Ink Jet Endorser	3/18/2003
133.	6,539,105	Method to reduce stepper motor noise when reading CMC7 documents	3/25/2003
134.	6,546,396	Document processing system with a multi-platform application programming interface	4/8/2003
135.	6,554,275	Method and system for document overlap/gap error detection and correction	4/29/2003
136.	6,572,100	Pneumatic pinch force generator for document transport system	6/3/2003
137.	6,572,103	Method and system for tracking document trailing edge position	6/3/2003
138.	6,595,517	Document transport for accurate printing	7/22/2003
139.	6,659,347	Hand-held magnetic ink character recognition system	12/9/2003
140.	6,695,301	Method and system for feeding and transporting documents	2/24/2004
141.	6,712,357	Document pinch force control with soft pinch rollers and document pinch force control	3/30/2004
142.	6,715,853	System and method for high quality bank check imprintation during high velocity passage of bank checks	4/6/2004
143.	6,744,469	Illumination compensation using built-in reference	6/1/2004
144.	6,956,962	System and method of signal processing for use in reading data	10/18/1995
145.	6,977,760	Bi-directional presentation apparatus	12/20/2005
146.	6,999,635	Method of reducing background noise by tracking character skew	2/14/2006

	T = 2 - 22	4(B) Additional Patents	
	Patent No.	Title	Issue Dat
1 4 7.	7,010,156	Apparatus and methods for positioning a document against a read head in a document processing system	3/7/2006
148.	7,070,179	System and method for feeding and transporting documents including document trailing edge by sensing an air flow disruption while the document is still being fed from the document stack	7/4/2006
149.	7,071,428	Self-adjusting interlock actuator for a hinged cover	7/4/2006
150.	7,167,580	Image Quality Assurance Systems and Methodologies for Improving the Identification of an Access Speed to Image Quality Suspects in Documents	1/23/2007
<u>151,</u>	7,206,084	Document Processing System	4/17/2007
152,	7,234,884	Ribbon Spool Lock Assembly	7/26/2007
153.	7,237,773	System for Feeding and Transporting Documents	7/3/2007
154.	7,249,762	System for Feeding and Transporting Documents	7/31/2007
155.	7,249,763	Pinch Roller Retraction Apparatus for a Document Processing System	7/31/2007
156.	7,258,337	Flag Block for a Document Feeding System	8/21/2007
157.	7,300,220	Hand-Separable Ribbon Spool Assembly	11/27/200
158.	7,376,258	Image Quality Assurance System and Methodologies in a Post-Image capture Document Processing System	5/20/2008
159.	7,376,381	Method and Apparatus for Printing Image Replacement Documents	5/20/2008
160,	7,418,159	Document Processing System with Track Allowing Selective Reprocessing of Documents	8/26/2008
161.	7,433,098	Document Processing System with Improved Image Quality Assurance	10/7/2008
162.	7.556,265	Document Processing System with Mechanism for Detecting Staples, Paper Clips and like Foreign Items	7/7/2009

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY JUNIOR SECURITY RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY JUNIOR SECURITY RELEASE (the "IP Junior Security Release") dated FERUARY 1, 2010 is made by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, in its capacity as Collateral Trustee for the Secured Parties (in such capacity as Collateral Trustee, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Trustee"), in favor of UNISYS CORPORATION (the "Company"). All capitalized terms use herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Junior Lien Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Company has entered into (i) a Junior Lien Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2009 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified, the "Junior Pledge and Security Agreement") with the Collateral Trustee and the other parties thereto, (ii) a Collateral Trust Agreement dated as of July 31, 2009 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Trust Agreement") with the Collateral Trustee and the other parties thereto and (iii) an Indenture dated as of July 31, 2009 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified, the "Indenture") with Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Trustee, and the other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Junior Pledge and Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Collateral Trustee, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under all personal property of the Company, subject to the limitations set forth in Section 2.2 of the Junior Pledge and Security Agreement, including but not limited to the Patents, Patent Applications and the Trademark identified in Schedule A. Schedule B and Schedule C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Released Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, under Section 4.1(a)(2) of the Collateral Trust Agreement, the Collateral Trustee's security interest in the Collateral will be released as to any Collateral that is sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of by the Company to a Person that is not (either before or after such sale, transfer or disposition) the Company or a Restricted Subsidiary of the Company in a transaction or other circumstance that is not prohibited by either Section 4.10 of the First Lien Indenture or by the terms of any other applicable Priority Lien Documents (or, after the Discharge of Priority Lien Obligations, by the terms of any applicable Junior Lien Documents, including the Second Lien Indenture), at the time of such sale, transfer or other disposition or to the extent of the interest sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of;

WHEREAS, Section 4.1(a) of the Collateral Trust Agreement further provides that upon the request of the Company, the Collateral Trustee will execute any such documents as

2159863090

provided by the Company and deliver evidence of such release to the Company in the form provided by the Company upon the delivery to the Collateral Trustee by the Company of an Officers' Certificate to the effect that such release of Collateral does not violated the terms of any Secured Debt Document;

WHEREAS, Unisys has delivered to the Collateral Agent an Officer's Certificate stating that the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in certain Collateral identified therein, including the Released Intellectual Property, does not violate the terms of any Secured Debt Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Trustee therefore agrees to release its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Trustee and the Company hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Trustee does hereby release and convey to the Company without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Collateral Trustee's right, title and interest in and to the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property.

SECTION 2. Recordation. The Company authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and other applicable government officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this IP Priority Security Release.

SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Priority Security Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This IP Priority Security Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Trustee has caused this IP Priority Security Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS By: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

> > By:

Name:

Title:

Kenneth R. Ring Vice President

2159863090

SCHEDULE A U.S. Patents

	Patent No.	Title	issue Date
1.	5,068,912	Track gauges for aligning and focusing the imaging system in a high speed document handling system.	11/26/1991
2.	5,084,626	Serve for controlling document transport	6/28/1992
3,	5,089,713	Document imaging illumination with fibre optic intensity-adjust	2/19/1992
4.	5,090,032	Movable pressure spring band to avoid excessive wear from ca	2/18/1992
5.	5,106,071	Drag clutch document feeder mechanism	4/21/1992
6.	5,120,977	Document Transport Control Including Document Velocity Profiles	6/9/1992
7.	5,134,663	Center Line magnetic Ink Character Recognition System	6/28/1992
8,	5,140,444	Image Date Processor	8/18/1992
9.	5,144,457	Integrated Imaging Assembly	9/1/1992
10.	5,146,362	Infra Red Extraction From Illumination Source	9/9/1992
11.	5,151,952	Character recognition apparatus which obtains distance ratios between edges in a character for identification	9/29/1992
12.	5,155,776	Filtering Illumination for Image Lift	10/13/1992
13.	5,157,740	Method For Background Suppression in an Image Data Processing System	10/20/1992
14.	5,225,978	Document processing system having integrated expert module	7/6/1993
15.	5,255,107	Integrated Multi-Beam Imaging Assembly	10/19/1993
16.	5,257,319	Character recognition apparatus	10/26/1993
17.	5,259,043	Filtering Illumination for Image Lift ,	11/2/1993
18.	5,264,961	Techniques for Trapping Beams of Infra-Red Energy	11/2/1993
19.	5,267,325	Locating Characters for Character Recognition	11/30/1993
20.	5,274,242	Selectable Transport-Servo Velocity Profile for Document Transport	12/28/1993
21.	5,287,416	Parallel Pipelined image process	2/15/1994
22.	5,301,350	Real Time Storage/Retrieval Subsystem for Document Processing in Banking Operations	4/5/1994
23.	5,303,913	Damped Pinch-Roll for Document Feed	4/19/1994
24.	5,305,398	Method and apparatus for scaling image data	4/19/1994
25.	5,313,070	Check Imaging Illumination with Focus/Defocus and Fibre Optic Guide Means	5/17/1994
26.	5,313,071	Ribbon Advance Monitor	5/17/1994
27.	5,321,527	Integrated Document Imaging Assembly	6/14/1994
28.	5,321,816	Local-Remote Apparatus with Specialized Image Storage Modules	6/14/1994
29.	5,329,614	Method and apparatus for image scaling	7/12/1994
30.	5,352,900	Ribbon Tracking Technique with Low-Ribbon Detection	10/4/1994
31.	5,359,667	Method for Identifying and Tracking Document Characteristics	10/25/1994

		U.S. Patents Assigned to Purchaser	
	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
32.	5,367,386	Image Scanning Apparatus for Thermally and Optically Isolating Imaging Components	11/22/1994
33.	5,371,356	Document Imaging with Doubly-Bent Lamps	12/6/1994
34.	5,381,099	Streak Detection for Ink-Jet Printer with Obnically Connected Segment Pairs	1/10/1995
35.	5,408,085	Document-Imaging Illumination with Human-Eye Response Photopic Filter Means	4/18/1995
36.	5,419,545	High Speed Document Stacking Assembly	5/30/1995
37.	5,419,546	Double Document Detection Arrangement	5/30/1995
38.	5,420,944	Techniques for Aligning, Focusing and Normalizing Imaging System	5/30/1995
39.	5,420,945	Methods for Aligning, Focusing and Normalizing Imaging System	5/30/1995
40.	5,422,474	Methods for Document Illumination	6/9/1995
41.	5,423,527	Document Transport with Gap Adjust	6/13/1995
42.	5,426,530	Extraction and Trapping of IR	6/20/1995
43.	5,437,375	Double Document Detection Systems	8/1/1995
44.	5,439,506	Separation Process for a Check Processor	8/8/1995
45.	5,453,849	Integrating Cylinder for Object Illumination	9/26/1995
46.	5,471,048	Document Imaging Lamps with Bent Dark Ends	11/28/1995
47.	5,491,336	Document Illumination with Lambertian Cavity	2/13/1996
48,	5,499,810	Pinch-Roll Floating Damper	3/19/1996
49,	5,509,648	Document Separation/Detection Technique	4/23/1996
50.	5,513,274	Adjusting Illumination for Image Lift to Match Camera	- 4/30/1996
51.	5,517,584	Method and Apparatus for High-Speed Implementation of Scaling, Dithering and data Remapping Operations with a Single Processor	5/14/1996
52.	5,519,513	Techniques for illuminating objects	5/21/1996
53.	5,522,589	Document Stacking Technique	6/4/1996
54.	5,524,878	Damped Pinch-Roll for Document Feed	6/11/1996
55.	5,528,705	JPEG Synchronization Tag	6/18/1996
56.	5,530,784	Imaging of Documents	6/25/1996
57 .	5,557,451	Document Processing with Infra-Red Extraction	9/17/1996
58.	5,565,786	Detection of Erroneous Ink-Jet Printing	10/15/1996
59,	5,573,291	Probe for Unjamming High Speed Document Processing Systems	11/12/1996
60.	5,575,466	Document Transport with Variable Pinch-Roll Force for Gap Adjust	11/19/1996
61.	5,583,546	Streak-Detector for Ink Jet Printer	12/10/1996
62.	5,591,961	Illumination with Bent Fluorescent Tubes	1/7/1997
63.	5,606,173	Arrangement for Aligning, Focusing and Normalizing Imaging System	2/25/1997
64.	5,618,038	Document Stacking Arrangement	4/8/1997
65.	5,640,207	Camera for High-Speed Imaging	6/17/1997
66.	5,645,275	Camera for High-Speed Imaging	7/8/1997
67.	5,671,919	Double-Document Detection Arrangement	9/30/1997
68.	5,672,829	Calculating Damping for Belts	9/30/1997

		U.S. Patents Assigned to Purchaser	, . <u></u>
	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
69.	5,677,787	Automatic Imaging of Documents	10/14/1997
70.	5,682,444	Document Imaging Techniques	10/28/1997
71.	5,692,742	Document Transport with Adjustable Gap	12/2/1997
72.	5,701,361	Adjusting Illumination for Image Lift	12/23/1997
73.	5,708,810	Image-Based Document Processing System Having a Platform Architecture	1/13/1998
74.	5,711,520	Document Stacking	1/27/1998
75.	5,712,564	Magnetic Ink Recorder Calibration Apparatus and method	1/27/1998
76,	5,717,504	Apparatus for Illuminating Documents	2/10/1998
77.	5,717,779	Tailoring Illumination for Electronic Image Lift	2/10/1998
78.	5,721,790	Methods and apparatus for separating integer and fractional portions of a fractional amount	2/24/1998
79.	5,758,916	Program for Unjamming High-Speed Document Processing Systems	6/2/1998
80.	5,780,841	Document-Image Camera Mounted on Reversible Clamp	7/14/1998
81.	5,798,456	Predicting Behavlor of Synchronous Flexible Webs	8/25/1998
82.	5,801,723	Streak Detector for Ink Jet Printer	9/1/1998
83.	5,825,945	Document Imaging with Illumination from Lambertian Surfaces	10/20/1998
84.	5,837,063	Operator Aid for Cleaning Recessed Reflective Sensors in Document Processing Systems	11/17/1998
85.	5,848,784	Document Separation Apparatus	12/15/1998
86,	5,859,726	Apparatus for Extraction of IR from Illumination for Check Processor	1/12/1999
87.	5,864,629	Character recognition methods including locating and extract	1/26/1999
88.	5,908,191	Document Separation/Detection Technique Apparatus	6/1/1999
89.	5,921,523	Mount for Camera-PC Terminal	7/13/1999
90.	5,966,238	Automatic Imaging of Documents	10/12/1999
91,	5,969,251	Belt Damping	
92,	5,986,427	Error-Compensated Velocity Control	10/19/1999
93.	5,999,663	Imaging System with Scaling/Normalizing	12/7/1999
94.	6,000,693	Article Detection via Pinch-Roll Motion	12/14/1999
95,	6,019,366	Damped Pinch-Roll for Document Feed	2/1/2000
96.	6,024,359	Sheet Stacking Techniques	2/15/2000
97.	6,036,026	Technique for Check Sorting	3/14/2000
98.	6,039,429	Misprint Detection Techniques	3/21/2000
99.	6,065,746	Apparatus and Method of Automatically Adjusting a Document Deceleration Rate	5/23/2000
100.	6,065,748	High-Speed Document Stacking Assembly	5/23/2000
101.	6,076,823	Tapered-Edge Separator Web for Record Feeding	6/20/2000
102.	6,103,985	Turn Around Loop Apparatus for Document Scanning/Processing	8/15/2000
103.	6,112,991	Gray-Shade Pass Card Reader	9/5/2000
104.	6,119,940	Identification Method	9/19/2000
105.	6,168,218	Method to Provide Anti-Jam Probe	1/2/2001
06.	6,170,820	Roller Biasing for Sheet Engagement	1/9/2001
07.	6,178,014	Apparatus for Illuminating Documents	1/23/2001
08,	6,199,854	Document Feeder with Variable Speed Separator	3/13/2001

	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date		
109.	6,205,873	Transport Motion Via Flexures	3/27/2001		
110.	6,234,471	Document Jogger with Adjustable Bln Width	5/22/2001		
111.	6,243,908	Track Clearance Card and Methods of Making and Using the Same	6/12/2001		
112.	6,246,464	Illumination System	6/12/2001		
113,	6,259,100	Multiple Gap Photo-Electric Sensor Using Light Pipes	7/10/2001		
114.	6,259,829	Check Reading Apparatus and Method Utilizing Sync Tags for Image matching	7/10/2001		
115.	6,260,841	Automatic Document Feeder Hopper Flag Force Control	7/17/2001		
116.	6,275,602	Illumination for Image Lift	8/14/2001		
117.	6,296,412	Hand Separable Roller Latching Device	10/2/2001		
118.	6,299,159	Direct Current Miniature Paper Jogger	10/9/2001		
119.	6,305,772	Angled Air Impingement System for Document Control	10/23/2001		
120.	6,351,553	Quality Assurance of Captured Document Images	2/26/2002		
121.	6,364,308	Document Feeder with Overlap Prevention	4/2/2002		
122.	6,394,348	Apparettic for Positioning Magnetically Coded Substrate			
123.	6,419,221	Adaptive Flag Weight for Document Handling Apparatus	7/16/2002		
124.	6,430,520	Dynamic Friction Measurement Apparatus and Method	8/6/2002		
125.	6,454,253	Document Feeder Nudger Belt Friction Force Control	9/24/2002		
126.	6,464,147	Dual Gap Read Head for Magnetic Ink Character Recognition	10/15/2002		
127.	6,474,637	Adaptive Flag Weight for Document Handling Apparatus	11/5/2002		
128.	6,497,406	Quiet Jogging	12/24/2002		
129.	6,499,734	System and Method for Detecting a Document Trailing Edge Exiting Feeder	12/31/2002		
130.	6,505,868	Wadded document extractor	1/14/2003		
131.	6,533,264	Constant space document feeder	3/18/2003		
132.	6,533,381	Variable Rate ink Jet Endorser	3/18/2003		
133.	6,539,105	Method to reduce stepper motor noise when reading CMC7 documents	3/25/2003		
134.	6,546,396	Document processing system with a multi-platform application programming interface	4/8/2003		
135.	6,554,275	Method and system for document overlap/gap error detection and correction	4/29/2003		
136.	6,572,100	Pneumatic pinch force generator for document transport system	6/3/2003		
137.	6,572,103	Method and system for tracking document trailing edge position	6/3/2003		
138.	6,595,517	Document transport for accurate printing	7/22/2003		
139.	6,659,347	Hand-held magnetic ink character recognition system	12/9/2003		
140.	6,695,301	Method and system for feeding and transporting documents	2/24/2004		
141.	6,712,357	Document pinch force control with soft pinch rollers and document pinch force control	3/30/2004		
142.	6;715,853	System and method for high quality bank check imprintation during high velocity passage of bank checks	4/6/2004		
143,	6,744,469	Illumination compensation using built-in reference	6/1/2004		

		U.S. Patents Assigned to Purchaser	-		
<u></u>	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date		
144. 6,956,962		System and method of signal processing for use in reading data	10/18/1995		
145.	6,977,760	6,977,760 Bl-directional presentation apparatus			
146.	6,999,635	Method of reducing background noise by tracking character skew	12/20/2005 2/14/2006		
147.	7,010,156	7,010,156 Apparatus and methods for positioning a document against a read head in a document processing system			
148.	7,070,179	System and method for feeding and transporting documents including document trailing edge by sensing an air flow disruption while the document is still being fed from the document stack	7/4/2006		
149.	7,071,428	Self-adjusting interlock actuator for a hinged cover	7/4/2006		
150.	7,167,580	Image Quality Assurance Systems and Methodologies for Improving the Identification of an Access Speed to Image Quality Suspects in Documents	1/23/2007		
151.	7,206,084	Document Processing System	4/17/2007		
152.	7,234,884	Ribbon Spool Lock Assembly	7/26/2007		
<u>153.</u>	7,237,773	System for Feeding and Transporting Documents	7/3/2007		
154.	7,249,762	System for Feeding and Transporting Documents	7/31/2007		
155.	7,249,763	Pinch Roller Retraction Apparatus for a Document Processing System	7/31/2007		
156.	7,258,337	Flag Block for a Document Feeding System	8/21/2007		
157.	7,300,220	Hand-Separable Ribbon Spool Assembly	11/27/2007		
158.	7,376,258	Image Overlite Assurance Contains and Market States			
159.	7,376,381	Method and Apparatus for Printing Image Replacement Documents	5/20/2008		
160.	7,418,159	Document Processing System with Track Allowing Selective Reprocessing of Documents	8/26/2008		
161.	7,433,098	Document Processing System with Improved Image Quality Assurance	10/7/2008		
162.	7.556,265	Document Processing System with Mechanism for Detecting Staples, Paper Clips and like Foreign Items	7/7/2009		

SCHEDULE B U.S. Patent Applications

	Docket	U.S. Pa	tent Applicati	ons Assigned to Purchaser	Issue Date
	No.	Appin. No.	Filed	Title	I ISSUE Date
			1	METHOD OF READING	Pending
1.	PM032	10/135,274	29-Apr-02	MAGNETIC INK CHARACTERS	
2	PM064	10/740,226	18-Dec-03	PAPER JOGGER	Pending
				RETRACTABLE DOCUMENT	Pending
	-			HANDLING MECHANISM FOR A	
				DOCUMENT PROCESSING	
3.	PM075	10/971,206	22-Oct-04	SYSTEM	n "
				RE-POSITIONING DEVICE FOR A	Pending
	PM077	10/074 207	22 004 04	RETRACTABLE DOCUMENT	1
4.	PIVIUIT	10/971,207	22-Oct-04	HANDLING APPARATUS HAND-SEPARABLE RIBBON	Pending
5.	PM078	11/903,099	20-Sep-07	SPOOL ASSEMBLY	rending
<u> </u>	1 101070	11700,000	20-06p-07	RETRACTABLE IMAGE CAMERA	Pending
	i			MECHANISM FOR A DOCUMENT	rending
6.	PM086	11/093,359	30-Mar-05	PROCESSING SYSTEM	
			1	LOW-PROFILE DOCUMENT	Pending
				FEEDING MACHINE WITH	
7.	PM087	11/206,728	18-Aug-05	HOPPER EXTENSION	
	_			LOW-PROFILE DOCUMENT	Pending
	,			FEEDING MACHINE WITH	_
		1		HOPPER FLOOR FOR COLUMN	
8.	PM088	11/206,729	18-Aug-05	FORMING DOCUMENTS	
				DOCUMENT PROCESSING	Pending
	1			SYSTEM WITH MECHANISM FOR	
9.	PM091	12/327,956	4-Dec-08	DETECTING STAPLES, PAPER CLIPS AND LIKE FOREIGN ITEMS	i
IJ.	PIVIUS	12/32/,830	4-Dec-06	OPERATOR INTERACTIVE	Pending
	1			DOCUMENT IMAGE	l renaing
10.	PM093	11/950,519	5-Dec-07	PROCESSING SYSTEM	
	1 11/10/00	7.175557575	0 200 57	DOCUMENT READER INCLUDING	Pending
				A POSITIONING AND RETENTION	
11.	PM095	11/903,854	25-Sep-07	SYSTEM	
				PRINTING SYSTEM WITH	Pending
12.	PM096	11/903,945	25-Sep-07	SINGLE-USE INKJET CARTRIDGE	
				DOCUMENT READER INCLUDING	Pending
	1			AN OPTICAL MOVEMENT	
13.	PM097	11/903,944	25-Sep-07	DETECTION SYSTEM	
				MOTORIZED DOCUMENT	Pending
<u>14.</u>	PM098	12/145,571	25-Jun-08	SCANNER	
				READ HEAD IN A LINEAR CHECK	Pending
<u> 15.</u>	PM099	12/110,395	28-Apr-08	READER	Dan alla a
			ļ	HAND-OPERATED DOCUMENT	Pending
			ļ	READER/IMAGER WITH SPEED	
(@	DIMANA	11/0/0 970	4-Dec-07	LIMITING DÉVICE INCLUDING A VISCOUS DAMPER	;
16.	PM100	11/949,872	4-1260-07	DOCUMENT READER HAVING A	Pending
•				DOCUMENT REGISTRATION AND	. 511411.9
17.	PM101	12/145,743	25-Jun-08	RETENTION SYSTEM	
	1			<u> </u>	· · ·

U.S. Patent Applications Assigned to Purchaser Docket						
<u> </u>	No.	Арріл, №.	Flied	Title	issue Dat	
18	. PM102	11/895,227	23-Aug-0	SEMI-AUTOMATIC SPRING/CYLINDER MECHANISM IN A HAND-OPERATED	Pending	
19.		12/145,729	25-Jun-0	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO CUE OPERATOR RESPONSE IN A MANUALLY DRIVEN DOCUMENT	Pending	
<u>.20.</u>	PM104	11/894,017	17-Aug-0	EMBEDDED LINEAR OPTICAL STRIP FOR SPEED FEEDBACK IN A HAND-OPERATED CHECK READER/IMAGER	Pending	
<u>21.</u>	PM105	11/893,642	17-Aug-07		Pending	
22.	PM107	11/653 _, 697	16-Jan-07		Pending	
23.	PM108	12/145,542	25-Jun-08		Pending	
24.	PM109	11/789,333	24-Apr-07	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CAPTURING AND TRANSPOSING VERTICALLY SCANNED DOCUMENTS	Abandoned	
25.	PM110	11/950,461	5-Dec-07	BI-DIRECTIONAL MAGNETIC CHARACTER READER	Pending	
6.	PM111	11/653,696	16-Jan-07	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LINKING FRONT AND REAR IMAGES IN A DOCUMENT READER/IMAGER	Pending	
7.	PM112	11/653,561	16-Jan-07	METHOD OF PROCESSING BACKWARDS DOCUMENTS IN A CHECK READER/IMAGER	Pending	
3	PM113	11/950,482	5-Dec-07	ASSEMBLY	Pending	
).	PM114	11/903,989	25-Sep-07	SYSTEM WITH SINGLE-USE INKJET CARTRIDGE	Pending	
).	PM115	12/176,768	21-Jul-08	ROLLER	Pending	
	PM116	12/033,437	19-Feb-08	DEVICE	Pending	
	PM117	11/949,860	4-Dec-07	READER/IMAGER WITH DOCUMENT RETENTION DEVICE	Pending	
	PM118	11/653,699	16-Jan-07	CONVERTIBLE BACK COUNTER/TELLER STATION DOCUMENT PROCESSOR	Pending	

	U.S. Patent Applications Assigned to Purchaser						
	Docket No.	Appin. No.	Filed	Title	Issue Date		
34.	PM119	11/949,839	4-Dec-07	HAND-OPERATED DOCUMENT READER/IMAGER WITH SPEED LIMITING DEVICE PROVIDING DOCUMENT RETENTION	Pending		
35.	PM121	11/807,796	30-May-07		Pending		
36.	PM126.P	12/036,332	25-Feb-08	ENHANCED OPTICAL MULTI- FEED DECTECTION	Abandoned		
3 7.	PM129_	11/962,492	21-Dec-07		Pending		
38.	PM130	12/036,339	25-Feb-08		Pending		
39.	PM131	12/140,369	17-Jun-06	DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM HAVING IMPROVED OPERATIONAL SEQUENCING	Pending		
40.	PM133	12/176,804	21-Jul-08	SINGLE MOTOR DOCUMENT JOGGER/FEEDER	Pending		
<u>41.</u>	PM135	12/233,727	19-Sep-08	MANUAL INK JET CARTRIDGE CLEANING AND CAPPING STATION	Pending		
42.	PM136	12/176,791	21-Jul-08	COMPACT MULTIPASS DOCUMENT PROCESSOR	Pending		
43.	PM137	12/193,064	18-Aug-08	POCKET SELECTOR GATE WITH SELF LOCKING GEOMETRY	Pending		
1 4.	PM142	12/319,059	31-Dec-08	ENDORSEMENT PRINTING BY BUILDING CHARACTERS	Pending		
45.	PM143	12/319,058	31-Dec-08	CHECK-PROCESSING DEVICE WITH SINGLE IMAGE CAMERA	Pending		
16.	PM144	12/319,057	31-Dec-08	CHECK PROCESSING DEVICE WITH SINGLE IMAGE CAPACITY AND CONDITIONALLY- REVERSIBLE TRACK DIRECTION	Pending		
7.	PM145	<u>12/3</u> 19,055	31-Dec-08	A METHOD FOR CONTROLLING FEATURE UPGRADES ON A PLURALITY OF PAYMENT SYSTEM DEVICES, ONSITE, IN A DISTRIBUTED NETWORK	Pending		
8.	PM146	5-22-2009		BI-DIRECTIONAL DUAL-SPEED DOCUMENT PROCESSOR	Pending		

SCHEDULE C Registered U.S. Trademark

SMARTSOURCE

Mark registered for Goods and Services IC 009; G&S: Scanners for use in remittance, payment, check, bank and order fulfillment . service industries.

First Use: December 1, 2007

Serial No.: 77195296

Registration No.: 3509516

Filing Date: June 1, 2007

Registration Date: September 30, 2008

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 02/02/2010